La Ronge 433.2 (89.3) 6 (22)
SWift Current 283.9 (74.7) 12 (102)
North

Battleford 368.4 (102.6) 23 (46)

Lethbridge 227.2 (53.7) 1 (85)
Calgary 382.7 (90.3) 40 (104)
Edmonton 549.9 (118.0) 89 (105)
Grande Prairie 392.0 (86.5) 13 (49)

----- - -

. - '
·-

.. --- -

J '
'

173

.. August 1988 Estimates of Crop
Production and Comparison to
Other Years

83-87

1987 1988 88/87 88
(000 bu) (%) (%)

wheat 145.0 86.9 60 56

oats 27.0 16.0 59 53

barley 89.0 47.0 53 52

rye 1.8 1.9 104 33

flax 16.0 7.5 47 41

canota 25.8 27 105 114

'

1-' __,
V1

_,

-·-·--r--·r·-. -· -·-·-·-·-·r·-·--·--·--i -·-·-·

1+1 f .... ~ c ..... ,. (""·­<-·
ConW.iloQt·...., Cot>w"•'.:.<' ~·
... 0'~10"' i>fO<...:'I-

.;f.·
·~·~.(
·-:.·.

1988 RUNOFF FOR THE PRAIRIE PROVINCES

( Mllllmetrn of Runoff)

"'

.. ·
:, .:···
.:'' ....

:··,\·

•

Q )50mm

lliiiTll 10 to 50mm

~ ltoiOmm

- <lmm

Climatic impacts summariacd for southern Saskatchewan in relation
to uorma1 (IIISTl OR IIIST5)

Hodel

Degree Days

Precipitation
Effectiveness

Biomass Potential

Wind Erosion
Potential

Spring Wheat
Production

Expenditures by
Agric. (million

Employment in
Agriculture

$)

IIIST2

+10 to +18~

-18 to -53%

-53 to -100%

+123%

I!IST2
.:.

-76~

-~1,810

-8,000

Scenario

I!IST3 GISS1 GISS2

+3 to +16~ +48 to +53~ +48 to +53~

-21 to -26% +1 to +13% -10 to -12%

-26 to -60'! +1 to +30% -19 to +3%

-14% +26%

HIST4 GISS1 GISS2

-20~ -18% -28%

-~599 -~163 -$277

-2,647 -722 -1,224

PALHER DROUGJIT INDEX (PD!)

RETURN PERIOD (YEARS)
HIST5

FREQUENCIES
GISS3 GISS4 II!ST5 G!SS3

Severe Drough~
Drought

0.1~
3.0%

0.9%
9.1%

176

10.8%
39.6~

15 to 35
6.5 to 10

8.5 to 17.5
4 to 6

..

•

17 OCTOBER 1988

CORPS OF ENGINEERS BRIEFING ON DROUGHT

18 OCTOBER 1988

GOOD AFTERNOON LADIES AND GENTLEMEN. IT'S A

PLEASURE FOR ME TO BE HERE TODAY TO DISCUSS THE

NATIONWIDE DROUGHT AND THE CORPS OF ENGINEERS ROLE

IN COPING WITH ITS IMPACTS. · THE CORPS HAS BEEN

VERY BUSY OF LATE.

WHILE THE DROUGHT HAS SLIPPED FROM THE FRONT

PAGE OF THE WASHINGTON POST, IT IS STILL VERY MUCH

IN THE MINDS OF THOSE WHO DRAW THEIR LIVELIHOOD

FROM AGRICULTURE OR FROM THE MAIN STEM

MISSISSIPPI AND ITS TRIBUTARIES, ESPECIALLY THOSE

WHO MOVE GOODS AND SERVICES ON THE INLAND